4.25 per partly paid-up equity share as 
application money and the partly paid-up equity shares were allotted 
on August 30, 2025. The balance amount of Rs.4.25 per partly up 
equity share was called in the month of August 2025 and converted 
in fully paid up. The Company converted 4,17,35,439 (Four crore 
seventeen lakhs thirty-five Thousand four Hundred and thirty nine) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 4.25/- each to fully paid. In relation to the balance 
24,21,711 partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares on which the Third and 
Final Call notice sending a Reminder Notice to the shareholders of the 
partly paid-up in future.

Dematerialization of Shares and Liquidity as on March 31, 2025 (For